AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		T BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF PAGE
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0001	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. N 42-07-482T013M001 09748213024	10.	5. PROJECT NO.(If app	
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than	i Item 6)	CODE 3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Kala Shankar 301-492-3638 Mail Stop TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Regu Div. of Contracts Mail Stop TWB-01- Washington, DC 20	B10M	<u> </u>	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)	<u> </u>	(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	FATION NO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	and an Godey		(X) JA. AIMENDIMENT OF SOCIO	ATION NO.	
ENERGY RESEARCH INC			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
6167 EXECUTIVE BLVD			10A, MODIFICATION OF COM	NTRACT/ORDER NO.	<del></del>
ROCKVILLE MD 208523901			NRC-42-07-482 00	13	-
CODE 621211259	T		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) X 05-16-2008		
	FACILITY CODE  # ONLY APPLIES TO #		05 10 2000		
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram wh KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter mand date specified.  12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)  N/	ich includes a reference to the EDESIGNATED FOR THE RE LIE of this amendment you desinakes reference to the solicitat	e solicitation and amendment ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR ire to change an offer already	numbers. FAILURE OF YOTO THE HOUR AND DATE submitted, such change ma	OUR AC- SPECIFIED MAY ay be made	
·	PLIES ONLY TO MODI			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a	THE CONTRACT/ORDI  iuthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH				
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO	DEEL FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE OU	ANCES (such as sharpes in action	ng office, appropriation date, etc.)		
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAI		ANGES (Such as changes in payi	ng onice, appropriation date, etc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	UANT TO AUTHORITY OF:				·
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) NO (	COST EXTENSION				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is	s required to sign this docume	nt and return <sup>2</sup> c	opies to the issuing office.		
	CF section headings, including solicitation				
The purpose of this modification is to e		•	,	nal cost	
to the Government.					
Task Order Ceiling: \$175,323.47(unchange Total Obligated Amount: \$175,323.47 (unc Period of Performance: 05/16/2008 - 08/1	changed)				
All other terms and conditions of the ta	ask order remains unc	hanged.			
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore char	nged, remains unchanged and in full forc	e and effect.		
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAC		**/**	,
MOHSEN KHATIB-RAHBAR	, Prendent	Kala Shankar Contracting Offic	er		
15B. CONTRAGTOR/OFFBROR KILL	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY KULA SUUNK	(AA	16C. DATE SIGN	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	- 2/10/2009		Contracting Officer)	<u> </u>	7
NSN 7540-01-152-8070	,		STAND	ARD FORM 30 (REV. 16	0-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

TEMPLATE - ADMINOT

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

The purpose of this modification is to extend the task order period of performance by six months at no additional cost to the Government. Accordingly the task order is hereby modified as follows:

Page 2, paragraph 2 of the basic Task Order 13 is hereby deleted in its entirety and is replaced with the following:

Task Order No. 13 shall be in effect from May 16, 2008 through August 15, 2009, with a cost ceiling of \$175,323.47. The amount of \$166,974.73 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and the amount of \$8,348.74 represents the fixed fee.

\*\*\*\*ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SUBJECT TASK ORDER REMAIN UNCHANGED\*\*\*

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY08 Obligation Amount: \$175,323.47 . Total FY09 Obligation Amount: \$175,323.47

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$175,323.47